



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 55 of 2026

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Santosh Kumar Pandey

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Alok Kumar Tripathi, Tej Bhanu Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 3

HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.

1. On oral objection raised to the delay condonation application, learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted ten days' time to file supplementary affidavit to explain the delay.

2. Put up as fresh on 23.02.2026 by way of last opportunity.

February 5, 2026

Mohit

(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)