



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 55 of 2026

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Santosh Kumar Pandey

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Alok Kumar Tripathi, Tej Bhanu Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Shivendu Ojha, Sneh Pandey, C.S.C.

Court No. - 3

HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Time is short today.

2. As prayed, put up as fresh on 05.05.2026.

(Vivek Saran,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

March 23, 2026

Gaurav Kuls